

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5612 OF 1999

SUNKARA VENKATA RAO
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.VENKATA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 16/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties seek a short adjournment to take instructions.

Adjourned to 24th February, 2005.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master