

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5612 OF 1999

SUNKARA VENKATA RAO
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.VENKATA RAO AND ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv. for
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that they have not been able to get the
instructions and seek more time to do so.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(J.S.Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Sin
Court

